

**CS No.**

**Indo Cosmest Pvt ltd vs. Origlame India Pvt Ltd**

**25.10.2016**

**Ld PO is on half day (F/N) leave today.**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Mahesh Behari Chhibber, Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ms. Mala Sharma, Special PP for defendant no. 2 & 3.

Summoned witness Sh. Mohan Lal, Inspector from office of Additional Commissioner of Customs is present. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up on **23.01.2017** for purpose already fixed.

**(READER)**

**25.10.2016**