

**CS No. 376/ 16**

**Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd.**

**23.01.2017**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibbar, Counsel for the defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Parveen Kumar Prashar is present on behalf of defendants  
no. 2 and 3 and has filed the affidavit. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has to consult her client for conducting the examination of the witness from the Custom Department and seeks a date.

Summoned witness Sh. Mohan Lal, Inspector from office of Additional Commissioner of Customs is present with Proxy counsel Sh. Vineet Sharma. Witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

In view of above, case is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence for  
**28.03.2017.**

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**23.01.2017**