

CS No. 11460/ 16

Old Case No. 376/16

Indo Cosmesi Pvt Ltd vs. Oriflame India Pvt Ltd

28.03.2017

Present: Ms.Vibha Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibber, Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Mala Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Satish Aggarwal,
Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.
Inspector Bhupinder from office of Commissioner of Customs.

Inspector Bhupinder has submitted that for tendering his affidavit in evidence, he will have to take instructions from Department. He has submitted that Inspector Mohan Lal has since been transferred. Heard.

Inspector Bhupinder is bound down for NDOH with directions to bring relevant record.

Be put up for PE on **01.07.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

28.03.2017