

CS No. 11460/16

Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Origlame India Pvt. Ltd.

01.07.2017

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibber, counsel for defendant
no. 1.
Ms. Mala Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Satish Aggarwal,
counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 with Inspector
Bhupender.

Proxy counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 has submitted that AC Customs and Excise Mr. P. K. Parashar was to appear before this court today with regard to documents sought to be exhibited by plaintiff in examination in chief of PW-1 but that he has been transferred last week and that fresh affidavit of new incumbent Mr. R. K. Sharma, AC has not been prepared with regard to documents which are not available with Custom Department. She has requested for short adjournment for appearance of Mr. R. K. Sharma.

PW-1 is directed to appear on NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **29.07.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/Se/Saket/New Delhi

01.07.2017