

CS No. 11460/ 16

Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd.

27.02.2018

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibber, Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Ms. Mala Sharma, Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 with
Mr. R. K. Sharma, Assistant Commissioner from Custom
Department.

Counsel for plaintiff has requested for adjournment on the ground that PW-1 is not well. She has submitted that PW-1 is over weight and is suffering from acute asthma. She has submitted that PW-1 is incapacitated and that she will move application for appointment of Local Commissioner for recording cross-examination of PW-1 and plaintiff shall bear cost of examination of PW-1. She has requested for adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for further proceedings on **21.03.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

27.02.2018