

**CS No. 11460/16**

**Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd.**

**07.07.2018**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibber, counsel for defendant

no. 1.

None for defendants no. 2 & 3.

Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that initially when LC was contacted, he was out of station and thereafter on one date fixed by LC, PW-01 could not go as one of his relative expired.

Respective counsels have requested for fixing 2-3 dates for recording evidence of PW-01 by LC. Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that PW-01 shall remain available for his cross examination on dates fixed by the Court. Heard.

Let last date's order be complied by LC on 13.07.2018, 14.07.2018 & 21.07.2018. In case, evidence is not concluded on dates fixed, LC can fix further dates for completion of examination of PW-01 with consent of counsels for parties.

Let LC file evidence of PW-01 with supporting order sheets on **10.08.2018**.

Let today's order be communicated to counsel for defendants no. 2 & 3 by counsel for plaintiff.

Let copy of order be given dasti to both the counsels present today as prayed for.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**07.07.2018**