

CS No. 11460/ 16

Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd.

10.08.2018

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, counsel for plaintiffs.
Ms. Geetanjali, proxy counsel for Sh. Satish
Aggarwal, counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.
None for defendant no. 1.

Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that cross examination of PW-1 has been conducted by defendant no. 1 but cross examination on behalf of defendants no. 2 and 3 is remaining. Heard.

Let cross examination of PW-1 be conducted by defendants no. 2 and 3 before Ld. Local Commissioner before NDOH and let report be filed by LC on **29.09.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

10.08.2018