

CS No. 11460/16
INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. Vs. ORIGLAME INDIA PVT.
LTD.

29.09.2018

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Geetanjali, proxy counsel for Sh. Satish
Aggarwal, counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibbar, counsel for defendant
no. 1.

Cross examination of PW-1 still not conducted by
defendants no. 2 and 3. Proxy counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3
has submitted that cross-examination of PW-1 shall be
conducted before NDOH. Heard. In the interest of justice, one
last and final opportunity is being granted to defendants no. 2
and 3 for conducting cross-examination of PW-1.

Let report be filed by Ld. LC in this regard on
01.12.2018.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
29.09.2018