

CS No. 11460/16

INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. Vs. ORIGLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

**02.02.2019**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibbar, counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Ms. Pooja Bhaskar, counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.

An application has been filed by defendants no. 2 and 3 U/sec 151 CPC for recording evidence in court on 30.01.2019. Copy supplied.

Arguments on application heard.

Copy of cross examination of PW-1 conducted on behalf of defendant no. 1 supplied by counsel for plaintiff to counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 today in the court. Application filed by defendants no. 2 and 3 is disposed of with the direction to Ld. Local Commissioner to record cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendants no. 2 and 3 on **23.02.2019 at 05:00 PM** at residence of plaintiff i.e. E-178, East of Kailash, New Delhi.

Copy of order be given dasti to counsel for plaintiff and counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 as prayed for.

Let complete evidence of PW-1 be filed by Ld. LC with proceedings on **16.03.2019**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**02.02.2019**