

**CS No. 11460/16**

**Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd.**

**16.03.2019**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mahesh Bihari Chibbar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 2 and 3.

Today, case is listed for filing of report by the Local Commissioner. However on 15.03.2019, an application has been moved on behalf of defendants no. 2 and 3 stating therein that Local Commissioner has not complied the directions of the Ld. Predecessor of this Court dated 02.02.2019.

Arguments heard.

Record of the file perused.

Local Commissioner *Sh. Amit Kumar, Advocate, B- 195, Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar Part-I, New Delhi-110024, Mobile Numbers: 9990513500 and 9212513500* is directed to record the evidence of PW-1 on behalf of defendants no. 2 and 3 on **27.04.2019 at 05:00 PM** at the resident of plaintiff i.e. *E-178, East of Kailash, New Delhi.*

Local Commissioner is directed to file his report alongwith complete evidence on **01.06.2019.**

*Contd..*

-2-

A copy of this order be sent to the Local Commissioner immediately by the Ahlmad of this Court.

**(Mohinder Virat)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**16.03.2019**