

**CS No. 11460/16**

**Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. v. Origlame India Pvt. Ltd.**

**01.06.2019**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.

1.

Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and

3.

Sh. Anshul Bajaj, on behalf of LC.

An application u/s 151 CPC filed by Ld. Local Commissioner stating therein that evidence of PW-1 could not be concluded as he was informed by the parties belatedly.

Heard. Local Commissioner Sh. Amit Sahani, Advocate (D-17, Lower Ground Floor, G.K. Enclave II, New Delhi) is hereby once again directed to record cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 3 on 06.06.2019 and 07.06.2019 at 5.00 pm as directed on the last date of hearing.

It is clarified that other terms and conditions regarding payment of fees and miscellaneous expenses etc shall be same as mentioned in order of Ld. Predecessor of this court dt. 21.03.2018.

Defendant no. 2 and 3 are directed to contact the Local Commissioner immediately.

-2-

Ahlmad is also directed to give intimation to the Local Commissioner for the date and purpose already fixed.

It is further clarified that in case defendant no. 2 and 3 fails to cross examine PW-1 at the given dates and time, their opportunity to cross examine shall be treated as nil.

Now, be put up for report of LC on 30.07.2019.

Copy of order be given dasti to the parties.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**01.06.2019**