

CS DJ 11460/16

INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. Vs. ORIGLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

23.08.2019

Present: Ms. Vidbha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

PW-2 Sh. Mukesh Gupta from CESTAT in person.

PW-2 examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred as the main counsel for defendant no. 1 is not available. PW-2 is bound down for next date of hearing.

Diet money paid to the witness by the plaintiff.

Still in the interest of justice, put up for remaining PE subject to diet money of the witness to be paid by the defendant on **28.09.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
23.08.2019