

**16 CS DJ 11460/16**

**INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. Vs. ORIGLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.**

**10.10.2019**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.

1.

None for other defendants.

Today case is listed for remaining PE. However, neither any witness of plaintiff is present nor any evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff's witness has been filed. This is more than 10 years old case. Hence, PE stands closed.

Now, be put up for DE on **18.11.2019**.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavits of witnesses be supplied to the opposite counsel at least one week before next date of hearing, failing which a cost of Rs. 2000/- shall be imposed on the defendants.

**(Mohinder Virat )**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**10.10.2019**