

CS DJ 11460/16

INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. Vs. ORIGLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

18.11.2019

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber and Sh. Aman Leckha, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Satish Aggarwal and Ms Gitanjali Kumari, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 2 &3.

An application U/s 151 CPC for substitution of the AR of defendant no. 1 company and application U/o XVI R 1(3) r/w 151 CPC alongwith list of witnesses have been moved on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Heard.

Now, taking into consideration the fact that the earlier AR has left the services of the defendant no. 1, the application in hand stands allowed. Application disposed of accordingly.

Steps be taken on behalf of defendant no. 1 for summoning the witnesses.

At joint request, put up for DE on **23.01.2020**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
18.11.2019