

CS DJ 11460/16

INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. Vs. ORIGLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.

**24.08.2021**

Present: Sh. Ankit Monga and Ms. Prakriti Jalan, proxy counsel  
for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh Chibber and Sh. Aman Leeka, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant no. 1.

In view of order no. 10334-  
10397/Judl.Covid19/F.14/SE/Saket/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by the  
Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case  
has been taken up through physical hearing.

DW-3 has been examined and his cross-examination is  
deferred at the request of proxy counsel for plaintiff as the main counsel is  
not available today.

At request, matter stands adjourned for cross-examination of  
DW-3 on **23.11.2021**.

**(Neelam Singh )**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**24.08.2021**