

20.08.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Vibha Sharma Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh B. Chibbar Adv. & Sh. Aman Leekha Adv., Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 with Sh. Pankaj Arora AR of Defendant No. 1.

Sh. Satish Aggarwal Adv. And Ms. Pooja Bhaskar Adv., Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 2 and 3 (Through VC).

An application under section 151 CPC for waiver of cost, moved on behalf of plaintiff.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **18.10.2022** for the purpose already fixed.

Reader/20.08.2022