

01.04.2023

Present: Sh.Amitabh Chaturvedi and Ms.Vibha Sharma Adv.
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Mahesh Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh.Aman Tripathi Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendants no.2 and 3 present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 submits that
defendant no.2 wants to examine some witnesses. In that case,
defendant no.2&3 shall take appropriate steps well in time and
parties shall appear before LC again for DE on 25.04.2023 in
terms of previous order.

The LC is directed to ensure that all the witnesses of
the defendant are examined positively by next date and shall not
give unnecessary adjournments.

Put up for further proceedings/ final arguments on
15.07.2023.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/01.04.2023