

15.07.2023

Present : Ms. Vibha Sharma Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Satish Aggarwala Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 & 3 through VC.
Ms. Preeti Sharma, Ld. Local Commissioner is also present through VC.

Ld. Local Commissioner filed the report. Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 & 3 objects to the same.

It appears that because of lack of coordination, evidence could not be recorded. However, Local Commissioner prays for her discharge from the case.

In view of the same, *Sh. Ishank Gaur Adv. who is present in the court, having Enrollment No.D/2905/2022, M. No.9891088000, Email: ishankgaur88@gmail.com, having office address: Chamber No.238, Lawyers Block, Saket Court, New Delhi – 110017* is appointed new LC, who shall record evidence of defendant no.2 & 3 on every **Saturday** until the recording of evidence is complete. Rest of the directions given in the order dated 04.01.2023 remain the same.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Local Commissioner on **05.08.2023**.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.10.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/15.07.2023