

CS DJ 11460/16  
INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD.  
Vs.  
ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

**20.12.2023**

Present : Ms. Vibha Sharma Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.

Sh. Mahesh Chibbar Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1  
through VC.

Ld. Local Commissioner has filed the report.

None for defendant no.2 & 3 despite last opportunity given  
to lead D.E. Therefore, **right of defendant no.2 & 3 to lead D.E. stands  
closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **08.04.2024.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/20.12.2023