

**CS DJ No.11460/2016**

**M/s. Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Oriflame India Ltd. & Ors.**

**08.04.2024**

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Vibha Sarma for Sh. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Counsel for both the Plaintiffs.  
Counsel Sh. Mahesh Chhibbar for Defendant No.1.  
Proxy Counsel Sh. Aman Tripathi for Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Counsel for Defendant No.2 & 3.

Application is moved by counsel for defendant no.2 and 3 for seeking discharge by stating that he is no longer representing defendant no.2 and 3 and he has already returned the file to the said defendants.

Let notice of the aforesaid application be issued to defendant no.2 and 3.

It is submitted by defendant no.1 that he has already moved application for substitution of AR.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel of plaintiffs that the plaintiffs have already received the copy of the aforesaid application and they have no objection if the aforesaid application is allowed.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.1 that the previous AR Pankaj Arora has left the employment of defendant no.1

and therefore, the present application has been filed for substituting Pankaj Sharma as new AR of defendant no.1. The application is allowed and Pankaj Sharma is substituted as AR of defendant no.1.

Adjournment is sought Proxy Counsel for plaintiffs by stating that the main counsel could not come today to address final arguments as he is out of station. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **12.08.2024** for final arguments.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/08.04.2024** (Sushil)