

**CS DJ 211460/2016**

**INDO COSMESI PVT. LTD. AND ANR. VS ORIFLAME INDIA PVT. LTD.  
AND ORS.**

**12.08.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Ms. Vibha Sharma, Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Mahesh Chibbar, Counsel for Defendant No.1.  
Sh. Satish Aggarwala Senior standing Counsel for  
Defendant No. 2 & 3 through VC.  
Akash Kumar Inspector from Office of Deputy  
Commissioner Custom Defendant No.3.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on  
27.08.2024 for proper order. At request of Counsels for Plaintiff and  
Defendant No.1 date is changed to **03.09.2024**. Earlier date  
27.08.2024 is cancelled.

**READER/12.08.2024**