

CS DJ No.11460/2016
M/s. Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. &
Ors.

03.09.2024

Present: **None for Plaintiff.**

Counsel Sh. Mahesh Chhibber for Defendant No.1.

None for Defendant No.2 & 3.

On 08.04.2024, the counsel for defendant no.2 & 3 had moved application for seeking discharge by stating that he was no longer representing defendant no.2 & 3 and had already returned the file to them.

Notice of said application was issued to defendant no.2 & 3. But despite service of said notice, neither defendant no.2 nor defendant no.3 has appeared.

Today, the matter is fixed for proper order.

Put up on **29.10.2024** for final arguments.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.09.2024 (Sushil)