

CS DJ No.11460/2016
M/s. Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. &
Ors.

29.10.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Vibha Sharma for Sh. Amitabh
Chaturvedi, Counsel for both the Plaintiffs.
Counsel Sh. Mahesh Chhibber for Defendant No.1.
None for Defendant No.2 & 3.

Application for discharge of counsel is moved by
plaintiff's counsel.

Heard. It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that
the promoted Director of plaintiff company namely Ajay Agarwal has
died on 16.06.2024 and after his demise, the present Directors
namely Deepak Kumar Gupta Kotawala, Mamta Singh and Satish
Chauhan have not given any instruction to the counsel for plaintiff
and therefore, he wants to withdraw his Vakalatnama in the present
case.

Let Court Notice of aforesaid application be issued to
the present Directors of the plaintiff company for **08.01.2025**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.10.2024 (Sushil)