

CS DJ No. 211460/2016

M/s. Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. Vs. Oriflame India Ltd. & Ors.

08.01.2025

Present: **None for plaintiff.**

Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2 and 3.

Court notice sent to Mamta Singh and Satish Chauhan (Directors of plaintiffs) received back duly served. But Court notice sent to other Director Deepak Kumar Gupta is received back with report "premises found locked".

Let fresh Court notice be issued to Deepak Kumar Gupta for service by way of affixation for **21.04.2025**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.01.2025(Santosh)