

Item No. 22

CS DJ No. 11460/16

INDO Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. v. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Adarsh Pratap Singh, learned proxy for Sh. Gurdeep Chauhan, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Adarsh Verma, learned counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Shashank Sharma, learned counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he will file his memo of appearance during the course of the day and will also file his Vakalatnama by the next date of hearing, as he has been recently engaged in the present matter. He further seeks a short adjournment to argue the matter.

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is unable to appear before the Court today due to illness i.e. fever. He further seeks a short adjournment.

On request, case is adjourned.

List the case for final arguments on 26.02.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
06.02.2026 / bh**