

Item No.20

CS DJ No.11460/2016

Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Chauhan, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber, learned counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Shashank Sharma, learned Senior Standing Counsel for defendants no.2 & 3.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Vakalatnama is filed by learned Senior Standing Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3. Same is taken on record.

On the last date of hearing, it was inadvertently mentioned in the order-sheet that the short adjournment for arguments was sought by learned counsel for defendant no.1, whereas the adjournment was sought by learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. Senior Standing Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 seeks adjournment by stating that the certified copies have already been applied for, but the same are yet to be obtained.

Final arguments heard in part.

List the case for further final arguments on **13.03.2026 at 12.00 P.M.**

Both the parties may file their issue-wise short written submissions preferably in bullet points running into 4-5

pages only alongwith list of dates and events qua the proceedings conducted so far and exchange copies thereof with each other.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
26.02.2026/sk**