

Item No.13

**CS DJ No.11460/2016
Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Chauhan, learned counsel for plaintiff.

**Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber, learned counsel for
defendant no.1.**

**Ms. Malika Kumari, learned proxy counsel for Sh.
Shashank Sharma, learned Senior Standing Counsel
for defendants no.2 & 3.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Request for adjournment is made by learned proxy
counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 stating that the main counsel is
not available today.

Request is allowed.

List the case for further final arguments on
16.04.2026 at 12.00 P.M.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.03.2026/sk**