

Item No.22

**CS DJ No.11460/2016
Indo Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Chauhan, learned counsel for plaintiff.

**Sh. Mahesh B. Chhibber, learned counsel for
defendant no.1.**

**Sh. Shashank Sharma, learned Senior Standing
Counsel for defendants no.2 & 3.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Written submissions filed by plaintiff. Copy given.

Final arguments heard in part.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he will file written submissions within 2-3 days from today after e-filing the same with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

Ld. Senior Standing Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3 also submits that he will also file written submissions within 10 days from today after e-filing the same with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List the case for further final arguments on
15.05.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.04.2026/sk**