

Item No. 01

CS DJ No. 11160/16

INDO Cosmesi Pvt. Ltd. v. Oriflame India Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Chauhan, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh B. Chibber, learned counsel for
defendant no. 1.

Sh. Shashank Sharma, learned Senior Standing
counsel and Ms. Malika K., learned counsel for
defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3 submits
that copy of written submissions on behalf of defendant nos. 2
and 3 have been supplied to both the parties and the same will be
filed during the course of the day.

List the case for further final arguments on
28.07.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
15.05.2026 / bh